` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		E SURVEY IPLETED
		145885	B. WING			C 1 7/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644	1 00/	1172010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	at 12:20 PM, R6 rectransfer which mean holding on to her will Z2 stated sit to starn and staff was instructed technique-gait belt with E5 (Restorative Nutles 11:50 AM, "R6 can function on her righ R6 needed assistar living. E5 stated all gait belt for all transferiew of facility's fidenotes: gait belts and used when transfer care plan dat risk for fall/injury. He gait, and impaired for Needs extensive as Facility's Safe Lifting policy denotes, staft transferring and lifting Staff responsible for trained in the use of the staff responsible for trained in the use of the staff responsible for trained in the use of the staff responsible for the staff responsible f	ransfers. py Manger) stated on 9-13-13 quired minimal assist for ns somebody has to be hile they are transferring her. nd and stand to sit is a transfer acted to use safe transfer when transferring R6. rse) stated on 9-13-13 at ' t speak and is without at side of her body". E5 stated nce with activities of daily staff was in-serviced to use afers. fall in-service dated 2013, should be worn at all times rsferring and ambulating. as impaired mobility, unsteady functional ability in transfer. as impaired mobility, unsteady functional ability in transfer. as impaired mobility in transfer. as in bathing and grooming. g and Movement of Residents of will document resident ng needs in the care plan. ar direct resident care will be f manual (gait, transfer belts, mechanical lifting devices.	F 3			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		145885	B. WING			C 09/17/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAYFIELD CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644	<u></u>	00/11/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE		
F9999	Continued From pa 300.1220b)1)2)3) 300.3240a)	ge 6	F99	999			
	a) The facility shall procedures governifacility. The written be formulated by a Committee consistiadministrator, the amedical advisory conforming and othe policies shall compliance the facility and shall	dvisory physician or the ommittee, and representatives in services in the facility. The y with the Act and this Part. shall be followed in operating the reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed					
	Nursing and Persor a) Comprehensive with the participatio resident's guardian applicable, must de comprehensive car includes measurabl meet the resident's and psychosocial n resident's compreh- allow the resident to practicable level of provide for discharg restrictive setting ba needs. The assess the active participat	General Requirements for hal Care Resident Care Plan. A facility, nof the resident and the or representative, as velop and implement a eplan for each resident that le objectives and timetables to medical, nursing, and mental eeds that are identified in the ensive assessment, which of attain or maintain the highest independent functioning, and ge planning to the least assed on the resident's care ment shall be developed with ion of the resident and the or representative, as					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	145885		B. WING			C 09/17/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LD CARE CENTER			59	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 005 WEST WASHINGTON HICAGO, IL 60644	007	11/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	b) The facility shall and services to atta practicable physical well-being of the reeach resident's complan. Adequate and care and personal cresident to meet the care needs of the resident to meet the care needs of the resident transfer activities as effort to help them practicable level of c) Each direct care be knowledgeable a respective resident d) Pursuant to subscare shall include, a and shall be practice seven-day-a-week. 6) All necessary preassure that the resident rursing personnel sthat each resident rand assistance to proceed the services of the resident rand assistance to proceed the services of the resident rand assistance to proceed the services of the resident rand assistance to proceed the resident rand assistance to proceed the services of the resident rand assistance to proceed the resident rand resident ra	n 3-202.2a of the Act) provide the necessary care ain or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with aprehensive resident care I properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal esident. Innel shall assist and as with ambulation and safe as often as necessary in an retain or maintain their highest functioning. Ingiving staff shall review and about his or her residents' care plan. I section (a), general nursing at a minimum, the following at a minimum	F99	999			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	145885		B. WING			C 09/17/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644	<u> 03/</u>	17/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa Services	ge 8	F99	99			
		upervise and oversee the the facility, including:					
	1) Assigning and di service personnel.	recting the activities of nursing					
	the residents' needs defined conditions a sensory and physic status and requirent discharge potential.	comprehensive assessment of s, which include medically and medical functional status, al impairments, nutritional nents, psychosocial status, dental condition, activities tion potential, cognitive status,					
	each resident base comprehensive ass and goals to be account and personal care a representing other activities, dietary, a are ordered by the preparation of the plan shall be in writt modified in keeping indicated by the resident assets.	sessment, individual needs complished, physician's orders, and nursing needs. Personnel, services such as nursing, and such other modalities as physician, shall be involved in the resident care plan. The ing and shall be reviewed and with the care needed as sident's condition. The plant least every three months.					
	a) An owner, licens	ee, administrator, employee or nall not abuse or neglect a					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145885	B. WING _		ng	C / 17/2013		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644		717/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F9999	by: Based on interview failed to follow their residents policy for residents reviewed resulted in R1 going fracture and R6 goil laceration. Findings include: R1s' nursing note of called into R1s' roo buttock, CNA turned that R1s' left arm with Supervisor, family at the hospital. R1s' hospital record sent from nursing his swelling. R1s' hospidenotes an acute fire	and record review facility safe lifting and movement of two residents (R1,R6) of four for transfers. This failure g to hospital for left humerus ing to the hospital for vaginal lated 9-8-13 denotes nurse m to assess open area to d R1 on her side and noticed vas flaccid with swelling. and doctor called, R1 sent to red dated 9-8-13 denotes R1 nome due to left arm pain and aital X-ray dated 9-8-13 racture of the proximal and mid the left humerus, significant	F999	,				
	displacement is desurgeon date of sereduction internal fire R1s 'incident reportant in the stated that she transof staff and accident the wheelchair. E2 (Certified Nurse 2:30 PM, worked of and was not aware be transferred by mostated used draw sto her chair that days	monstrated. R1s' hospital rvice 9-9-13 procedure, open xation of the left humerus. It dated 9-8-13 denotes CNA insferred R1 without assistance of the hospital bumped R1s' left arm on a Aide) stated on 9-12-13 at in Saturday (9-7-13) 7am-7pm R1 was a resident that had to nechanical lift/two people. E2 heet and slid R1 from the bed						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		145885	B. WING			C 17/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LD CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	on Saturday 9-7-13 left side, I wasn 't a lift ". E5 (Restorative Number PM, R1 needed ext do most of the work definitely needed two mechanical lift. R1s 'minimum dat G: Functional Statu chair, wheelchair and dependence two + E6 (Minimum Data 9-12-13 at 3:25 PM transfer from bed to R1s 'care plan darisk to fall/injury, ha living CNA to transfer facility 's Safe Lifting Residents policy staresident transferring plan. Staff responsible trained in the usbelts, lateral boards devices. Facility 's Lifting Madenotes the purposifit residents using a portable lift can be if the resident can procedures. If not, the required to perform 24 (Doctor) stated of sustained the left his transferred roughly, open internal fixation humerus. Z4 stated	and mistakenly hit her arm aware she was a mechanical arse) stated on 9-12-13 at 3:50 ensive care and staff has to a for her. E5 stated R1 to people for transfer or a set dated 6-30-13 Section as transfer to or from bed, and standing position total persons physical assist. Set Coordinator) stated on R1 required 2-3 people for ochair. Set Total activity of daily er using mechanical lift. In any and Movement of ates staff will document and lifting needs in the care ble for direct resident care will be of manual (gait, transfer and mechanical lifting and mechanical lifting achine, Using a Portable policy a manual lifting device. The used by one nursing assistant participate in the lifting two (2) nursing assistants will	F99	99		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145885	B. WING				C 17/2013
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/	17/2010
					05 WEST WASHINGTON		
MAYFIEL	D CARE CENTER				HICAGO, IL 60644		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa	ige 11	F99	99			
	·	ced in transferring residents.					
		oort dated 9-9-13 denotes,					
	transferred residen						
		A should have made sure of					
		Il residents on her assignment.					
	Employee action/di						
		rt dated 9-10-13 states R6					
		and fell landing straddling the					
		hair and footrest. R6 sustained					
	_	area. R6 sent to the hospital					
	for evaluation.	0.45.40.440.55.40.50					
		on 9-17-13 at 10:55 AM, R6					
		spital to get the outside of her					
		stated when R6 hit the					
		the opening of her vagina on					
		quired R6 to be admitted to the to stop the bleeding.					
		rd dated 9-10-13 denotes					
		phy abdomen and pelvic					
		ent with peritoneal injury;					
		Il trauma/laceration, sent to					
		ocedure performed: Perineal					
		ndings: large perineal					
	laceration to the va	ginal introitus on the external					
		nding from the vaginal					
	introitus to the perir						
		Aide) stated on 9-13-13 at					
		n the hallway sitting in her_					
		led her into the tub room. E9					
		stand up and R6 stood up on					
		ed onto the bar in the					
		good hand. E9 stated she					
		iaper cleaned her and put E9 stated she told R6 to sit					
		hand on R6s' waist. E9					
		down too fast and landed on					
		heelchair. E9 stated "I helped					
		oted a lot of blood soaking R6s					
		ed to the nurse". E9 stated					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145885	B. WING			C / 17/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAYFIELD CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644		71772010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	was supposed to use t stand or is really vishe did not use a gwas able to stand. R6s 'minimum daffunctional status im and lower extremity standing position nowith human assista R6s 'physical there hypertonicity to right summary dated 8-3 minimal assist for tr Z2 (Physical There at 12:20 PM, R6 restransfer which mea holding on to her with Z2 stated sit to star and staff was instruted to stand staff was instruted in the with the stand staff was instruted in the stand gait belt for all transfer with gait belt for all transfer with gait, and impaired for the stand used when transfer with gait, and impaired for the stand with the staff responsible for trained in the use of the stand with the staff responsible for trained in the use of the stand with the staff responsible for trained in the use of the stand with the staff responsible for trained in the use of the stand with the staff responsible for trained in the use of the stand with the staff responsible for trained in the use of the stand with the	se gait belt when resident can 'veak on one side. E9 stated ait belt for R6 because she a set dated 8-4-13 denotes pairment on one side upper of Moving from seated to ot steady, only able to stabilize nce. apy note dated 8-16-13, R6 to lower extremity, discharge to 13 denotes R6 required transfers. by Manger) stated on 9-13-13 quired minimal assist for ns somebody has to be hille they are transferring her. and and stand to sit is a transfer of the transferring R6. rese) stated on 9-13-13 at 't speak and is without the side of her body". E5 stated noce with activities of daily staff was in-serviced to use	F99	99		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DAT CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145885	B. WING			C (17/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAYFIELD CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644		17/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa	ge 13 (B)	F99	99		